Proportional pressure regulators VEAB
Subject to change – 2017/102 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proportional pressure regulators VEAB
Key features
Innovative Versatile Reliable Easy to install
� Silent operation
� Very low energy consumption
� Very precise

2017/10 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proportional pressure regulators VEAB
Type codes
VEAB — L — 26 — D9 — Q4 – V1 — 1 — R1
Type
VEAB Proportional pressure regulator
Valve type
L In-line valve
B Sub-base valve
Valve function
26 3-way proportional pressure regulator
Pressure range
D14 –1 … 0.005 bar
D12 0.001 … 0.2 bar
D7 0.005 … 1 bar
D2 0.01 … 2 bar
D9 0.03 … 6 bar
Pneumatic connection
F Flange/sub-base
Q4 Push-in connector 4 mm
Setpoint input
V1 Voltage type 0 … 10 V
A4 Current type 4 … 20 mA
Operating voltage
1 24 V DC
Electrical connection
R1 Plug connector, M8x1, 4-pin
-V- New
Subject to change – 2017/106 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proportional pressure regulators VEAB
Technical data
-M- Flow rate
5 … 20 l/min
-P- Voltage
24 V DC
-L- Pressure regulation range
–1 … 0.005 bar
0.001 … 0.2 bar
0.005 … 1 bar
0.01 … 2 bar
0.03 … 6 bar
General technical data
Type VEAB-L VEAB-B
Valve type In-line valve Sub-base valve
Valve function 3-way proportional pressure regulator
Dimensions W x L x H [mm] 18 x 60.5 x 85 18 x 67 x 66
Standard nominal flow rate �Page 8
Pneumatic connection 1, 2, 3 QS-4 Flange
Sealing principle Soft
Actuation type Electrical with piezo element
Display type LED
Type of control Direct
Type of reset Mechanical spring
Type of mounting Via through-hole, via accessories
Mounting position Any
Product weight [g] 70
Electrical data
Electrical connection Plug connector M8x1, 4-pin, to EN 60947-5-2
Nominal operating voltage [V DC] 24
Operating voltage range [V DC] 19 … 29
Residual ripple [%] 10
Max. electrical power consumption [W] 1
Setpoint input signal Voltage [V DC] 0 … 10
Current [mA] 4 … 20
Accuracy of analogue output [%] 2
Short circuit protection For all electrical connections
Reverse polarity protection For all electrical connections
Degree of protection IP65
-H- Note
Safety position, VEAB:
If the electrical power supply fails,